

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE 3RD COURT
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present . Rina Sawoo (WB 00755)
Additional Dist & Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipore.

S.T. 25 (06) 2017
CIS 271 / 2017
CIS NO WBWMO1-004723-2017

Order no: 26 dt. 21.06.22

Today is fixed for evidence .

Sole accused person, namely, Joy Mukherjee is absent by filing petition U/s. 317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To 12-08-2022 for evidence of CSW No 1.

Issue the summon accordingly.

Surity is directed to produce the accused person, on the date fixed.

Dic. & Corrt. by me.

Additional Sessions judge,
3rd court, Paschim Medinipor

A.S.J.